

### BHAGYASHREE LEASING AND FINANCE LIMITED

Regd. Office: 1st Floor, Kumar Capital, 2413, East Street, Camp, Pune 411 001  
CIN: L65910PN1994PLC138655

#### Extract of Audited Standalone Results for the Quarter and Financial year ended 31 March 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1.	Total income From Operations (net)	15.35	1.15	5.33	19.82	19.09
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	12.41	-2.45	3.39	8.18	9.29
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before tax and after exceptional and extraordinary items)	12.41	-2.45	3.39	8.18	9.29
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	7.25	-2.15	2.00	3.03	4.33
5.	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	7.25	-2.15	2.00	3.03	4.33
6.	Equity Share Capital	350.01	350.01	350.01	350.01	350.01
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-184.37	-187.40
8.	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.21	-0.06	0.06	0.09	0.12
	Diluted:	-	-	-	-	-

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ yearly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com). The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the audit of the above results and have expressed their unmodified audit opinion on these results.  
2. The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2023 and March 31, 2022 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and unaudited published figures upto the third quarter for the respective years. Also the figures upto the third quarter had been reviewed and not subjected to audit.  
3. The Company is primarily engaged in a single segment viz. financial services and related activities and therefore the segment reporting is not applicable.  
4. In line with the requirements of regulation 47(2) of the Listing Regulations, 2015, the results for the quarter and year ended on March 31, 2023 are available on the website of BSE Limited (URL: www.bseindia.com/corporates).  
5. Figures have been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Of Bhagyashree Leasing and Finance Limited

**Ameya Jain**  
Director & CFO  
DIN: 01947076

Place : Pune  
Date : 29.05.2023

### KESAR PETROPRODUCTS LIMITED

(CIN: L23209PN1990PLC054829)  
Regd. Office: Office - D-7/11, MIDC Lote Parshuram, Taluka Khed, Ratnagiri-415722  
Phone No. 02356-272339; Email Id: info@kesarpetroproducts.com; Website: www.kesarpetroproducts.com

#### Extract of audited Financial Results for the Year & Quarter ended on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter ended on			Year ended on	
		31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Gross Revenue from operations	3,125	2,059	2,447	11,996	15,310
2	Less : GST Recovered	37	33	(15)	149	123
3	<b>Total Income from Operations (1-2)</b>	<b>3,162</b>	<b>2,092</b>	<b>2,432</b>	<b>12,145</b>	<b>15,433</b>
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	15	25	17	98	296
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	15	25	17	98	296
6	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(16)	20	(12)	47	268
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-	-	-	-	-
8	Equity Share Capital	967	967	967	967	967
9	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	10,980	10,936
10	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	(0.02)	0.02	(0.01)	0.05	0.28
	1. Basic:	-	-	-	-	-
	2. Diluted:	(0.02)	0.02	(0.01)	0.05	0.28

Notes :  
1) The above financial results which are published in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at a meeting held on 29<sup>th</sup> May, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 29<sup>th</sup> May, 2023. The financial results are prepared in accordance with the Ind AS prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies.  
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
For Kesar Petroproducts Limited  
**SD/-**  
**Ramjan Shaikh**  
Director  
DIN : 08286732

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 29<sup>th</sup> May 2023

### NAMOKAR TRADE (INDIA) LIMITED

(CIN: L51909WB1985PLC038407)  
Regd. Office : DIAMOND ARCADE, 5TH-FR, FL-504, 68 JESSORE ROAD, KOLKATA-700001  
Email: ratan.namokar@gmail.com, Website: www.namokartrade.com (Rs in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Year ended		
		31-Mar-2023 (Audited)	31-Mar-2023 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-2022 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations (net)	34.87	64.09	39.10
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the quarter / year (before tax, Exceptional and /or Extra ordinary items)	23.96	9.33	40.56
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the quarter / year' before tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	23.96	9.33	40.56
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and /or Extra ordinary items)	23.96	6.90	40.56
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	23.96	6.90	40.56
6.	Equity Share Capital	240.85	240.85	240.85
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.10	0.03	0.17
	Basic:	0.10	0.03	0.17
	Diluted:	0.10	0.03	0.17

Notes: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity www.namokartrade.com.  
b) Ind AS compliant Financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on May 29, 2023.  
c) The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2023 and March 31, 2022 are the balancing figure between audited figures for the year ended March 31, 2023 and March 31, 2022 and published year to date figures for the quarter ended of the relevant years which were subject to limited review.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
**RATAN LAL SAHAI**  
Managing Director  
DIN: 07069481

Place : Kolkata  
Date: May 29, 2023

### RAJPUTANA INVESTMENT & FINANCE LIMITED

(CIN: L50100KL1941PLC078267)  
Regd. Off.: Building No: 1/110, BRD Complex, NH Bypass, Konikkara, Thrissur, Thrissur Kerala - 680 306, India  
Email Id: rajputanainvestment@gmail.com, Website: www.rajputanainvestment.com

#### STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

Particulars	QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
	31-Mar-23 (Ref note 5)	31-Dec-22 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-22 (Ref note 5)	31-Mar-22 (Audited)
A. Revenue from Operations	26.16	35.57	7.54	83.99
a) Income from Operations	26.16	35.57	7.54	83.99
B. Other Income	7.40	0.09	-	30.18
<b>Total Income (A+B)</b>	<b>33.56</b>	<b>35.66</b>	<b>7.54</b>	<b>114.17</b>
C. Expenses				
a) Purchases of stock-in-trade	0.51	83.65	-	84.17
b) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	(0.51)	(83.65)	-	(84.17)
c) Employees benefit expenses	13.59	12.49	3.77	49.48
d) Depreciation & Amortization Expenses	0.17	0.20	0.13	0.64
e) Listing Fees / Depository Fees	-	0.07	1.91	4.19
f) Other Expenses	7.52	17.06	4.00	50.90
<b>Total Expenses (C)</b>	<b>21.28</b>	<b>29.82</b>	<b>9.81</b>	<b>105.21</b>
D. Profit / (Loss) before Tax (A+B-C)	12.28	5.84	(2.27)	8.96
E. Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-
F. Tax Expense:				
i) Current Tax	2.56	-	(0.62)	2.56
ii) Deferred Tax	0.10	(0.14)	(0.02)	(0.07)
G. Profit / (Loss) for the Period (D+E)	9.63	5.98	(1.64)	6.48
H. Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-
a) (i) Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-
(ii) Income Tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-
<b>Subtotal (a)</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>
b) (i) Items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-
<b>Subtotal (b)</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>
Total Other Comprehensive Income (a + b) (H)	-	-	-	-
I. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (H+G)	9.63	5.98	(1.64)	6.48
J. Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share)	308.00	308.00	308.00	308.00
K. Earnings per equity share (not annualised)				
Basic (Rs.)	0.31	0.19	(0.05)	0.21
Diluted (Rs.)	0.31	0.19	(0.05)	0.21
		0.02	(0.01)	0.02

NOTE:  
1. In compliance with the Regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the statutory auditors have carried out the audit of financial results for the quarter and the year ended March 31, 2023 and have issued an unqualified audit opinion thereon.  
2. The said financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant Rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.  
3. The above Standalone financial results for the quarter and the year ended March 31, 2023 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 29, 2023.  
4. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unqualified review conclusion on the financial results for the quarter and the year ended March 31, 2023. These Standalone financial results have been extracted from the audited financial statements.  
5. Figures of last quarter are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year-to-date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial year.  
6. Previous period figures have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary, to conform with the current period presentation.

For **RAJPUTANA INVESTMENT & FINANCE LTD**  
**Sd/-**  
**Jijin C Surendran**  
Managing Director  
(DIN : 03305487)

Place : Thrissur  
Date : 29-05-2023

### TAKE TAKE SOLUTIONS LTD

(CIN: L63090TN2000PLC046338)  
Regd. Office : 27, Tank Bund Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai - 600 034, Tamil Nadu. www.takesolutions.com

#### EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

S.No.	Particulars	Year ended		
		Mar 31, 2023 3 months ended (Audited)	Mar 31, 2023 Year ended (Audited)	Mar 31, 2022 3 months ended (Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	3,753.83	18,907.02	4,096.24
2	Exceptional Items	714.04	1,039.04	-
3	Profit/(Loss) before tax for continuing operation	-618.07	-4,527.29	-3,116.68
4	Profit/(Loss) before tax for discontinued operation	-4,998.50	-5,340.06	-68,938.36
5	Profit/(Loss) after tax	-5,596.25	-10,035.38	-72,840.18
6	Equity Share Capital	1,462.65	1,462.65	1,462.25
7	Total comprehensive income	-5,423.93	-9,721.80	-90,351.20
8	Earnings per share (Par value of ₹ 1/- each, not annualised)			
	(a) Basic	-3.83	-6.86	-49.81
	(b) Diluted	-3.83	-6.86	-49.81

Financial Results of TAKE Solutions Limited (Standalone Information)

S.No.	Particulars	Mar 31, 2023 3 months ended (Audited)	Mar 31, 2023 Year ended (Audited)	Mar 31, 2022 3 months ended (Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	1,479.26	5,622.50	900.00
2	Other income	748.80	906.43	281.10
3	Profit/(Loss) before tax for continuing operation	400.97	469.67	-623.79
4	Profit/(Loss) before tax for discontinued operation	-	-	-47,169.40
5	Profit/(Loss) after tax	412.19	428.49	-48,098.11

Notes:  
1) The Audited Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 in respect of TAKE Solutions Limited ("the Company") have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on May 29, 2023. The above results have been audited by the Statutory auditors of the Company. The Statutory Auditors have issued a modified opinion.  
2) These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules thereunder in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular dated July 05, 2016.  
3) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Statements are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.takesolutions.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
**Sd/-**  
**Srinivasan H.R.**  
Chairman for the meeting dated May 29, 2023

Place : Chennai  
Date : May 29, 2023

### DIGJAM LIMITED

(CIN: L17123GJ2015PLC083569)  
Aerodrome Road, Jammangar - 361 006, India.  
e-mail: cosec@digjam.co.in

#### Extracts of Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended		
		March 31, 2023 See Note 2	December 31, 2022 Unaudited	March 31, 2022 See Note 2	March 31, 2022 Audited	March 31, 2022 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	734	908	945	3,410	3,604
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(236)	(164)	(13)	(830)	118
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(236)	(554)	(12)	(1,220)	118
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(236)	(554)	(12)	(1,220)	118
5.	Total Comprehensive Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(227)	(546)	40	(1,187)	150
6.	Equity Share Capital	2,000	2,000	2,000	2,000	2,000
7.	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) :-					
	Basic & Diluted	(1.18)	(2.77)	(0.06)	(6.10)	0.59

Notes:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on the Company's website at www.digjam.co.in  
2. Figures for the quarters ended March 31, 2023 and March 31, 2022 are the balancing figures between consolidated audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the relevant financial years in accordance with applicable Ind AS.

For and on behalf of the Board,  
For **DIGJAM Limited**  
**Hardik B. Patel**  
Chairman & Whole-Time Director  
DIN : 00590663

Date : May 29, 2023  
Place : Mumbai

### onmobile OnMobile Global Limited

Regd. Office : OnMobile Global Limited, Tower #1, 94/1C & 94/2, Veerasandra Village, Attibele Hobli, Anekal Taluk, Electronic City Phase-1, Bangalore - 560 100, Karnataka, India  
Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L64202KA2000PLC027860  
Phone: + 91 80 4009 6000, Fax: + 91 80 4009 6009  
E-mail: Investors@onmobile.com, Website: www.onmobile.com

#### Statement of consolidated results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023

Amount in ₹ Millions except data per share

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	1,282.00	1,308.85	1,271.58	5,251.65
Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (before exceptional items)	(20.01)	70.36	71.27	123.40
Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(71.91)	70.52	71.27	71.90
Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax	(21.20)	40.90	46.67	67.88
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(80.94)	197.28	24.88	103.89
Paid up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	1,060.15	1,059.09	1,056.02	1,060.15
Reserves excluding revaluation reserves	-	-	-	5,485.99
Earnings / (Loss) per share (in ₹) (not annualised except for year ended March 31, 2023 and March 31, 2022)				
(a) Basic	(0.02)	0.38	0.43	0.64
(b) Diluted	(0.02)	0.39	0.44	0.64

Notes:  
1. (a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.onmobile.com.  
(b) The consolidated results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meetings held on May 28, 2023 and May 29, 2023 (concluded on May 30, 2023) respectively. The above results have been audited by the statutory auditors of the Company. The report of the statutory auditors is unmodified.  
2. Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 are as under:

Amount in ₹ Millions

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	498.10	634.48	634.74	2,277.44
Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax	(137.85)	79.53	46.31	(25.07)
Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax	(93.41)	47.68	16.15	(20.80)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(109.95)	55.86	21.27	(64.00)

The standalone results of OnMobile Global limited for the above mentioned periods are available in investors section in www.onmobile.com and also with the stock exchanges website www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.onmobile.com.

On behalf of Board of Directors  
**Sd/-**  
**François-Charles Sirois**  
Executive Chairman

Place : Montreal, Canada  
Date : May 30, 2023

### Jaykay Enterprises Limited JKE

(CIN: L55101UP1961PLC001187)  
Regd. Office : Kamla Tower, Kanpur 208 001  
Ph. No. +91 512 2371478-81 Fax : +91 512 2399854  
website www.jaykayenterprises.com E-mail: cs@jaykayenterprises.com

#### EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
1.	Total Income From Operations	1,033.80	279.75	4,695.53	1,070.15
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items#)	87.75	(2.57)	1,130.10	249.62
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items #)	77.34	(4.97)	1,105.54	1,822.56
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items#)	(198.89)	(4.99)	826.72	1,758.06
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (				